
LX Trofeo Internazionale "Sette Colli" - Atleti FINP Page Nr 1

START LIST

Warm up
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 08:00

Event

n° 1

100 Dorso-Assoluti Maschi Agonisti / 100m Backstroke-Men
s1-s14 - direct final

Roma
Friday 21/06/2024

Event
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Exceptions Team Entry Time Pts Age group National Area World

1 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 09:00
1 59490 1002736 PIEROPAN Matteo ITA 1998 S S3 R 2026 AE 12 R2026 INT Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa/Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa 02:40.62 643.44 01:38.43 01:38.43 01:38.43 01:32.83

2 59847 1002860 BRUFFA Gabriele ITA 2010 R S11 R 2028 TB R2028 INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:21.39 830.69 01:20.07 01:11.35 01:06.01 01:06.01

3 53421 1002002 WULZER Tommaso ITA 2007 J S9 R 2026 12+ R2026 INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:11.67 880.56 01:01.22 00:59.72 00:59.72 00:59.72

4 29846 1000033 MENCIOTTI Riccardo ITA 1994 S S10 C 3, 5 INT Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa/Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:01.33 952.23 00:58.42 00:58.42 00:57.19 00:57.19

5 52703 1002455 AGOSTO Alessandro ITA 2003 S S14 C INT Adus Triestina Nuoto X 01:06.23 916.65 01:05.70 01:05.70 00:59.05 00:56.88

6 39340 GB000201 GOUDA SAID HESSAN Karim ITA 2004 S S11 C TB INT Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:12.22 936.17 01:11.35 01:11.35 01:06.01 01:06.01

7 60246 1003169 D'APOSTOLI Vittorio ITA 2009 R S6 R 2026 A, 12, FRD 2026 S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:32.71 FG 01:22.18 01:19.41 01:13.47 01:10.84

50 Dorso-Assoluti Femmine / 50m Backstroke-Women
S6-S10 S12-S14 time trial swim heats with olympics

Roma
Friday 21/06/2024

Event

n° 3
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Exceptions Team Entry Time Pts Age group National Area World

2 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 09:21
4 14880 TAI Alice GBR 1999 S8 R 2026 AY 3,5,12+ Great Britain 00:33.40 1125.15 00:32.01 00:32.01
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LX Trofeo Internazionale "Sette Colli" - Atleti FINP Page Nr 2

START LIST

400 Stile Libero-Assoluti Maschi Agonisti / 400m Freestyle-Men
S6-S14  direct final

Roma
Friday 21/06/2024

Event

n° 4
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Exceptions Team Entry Time Pts Age group National Area World

3 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 09:31
2 49601 WASHINGTON-YOUNG Zach GBR 1990 S6 R 2025 A 12 Great Britain 05:32.21 896.39 04:47.75 04:47.75

3 18659 ME000181 URSO Salvatore ITA 1999 S S11 C TB INT A.S.D. Noived Napoli X 05:13.35 864.66 05:08.35 05:08.35 04:26.57 04:20.83

4 15209 GJ000088CASALI Kevin ITA 1993 S S14 C INT Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza X 04:29.00 954.16 04:23.33 04:23.33 04:09.02 04:05.47

5 52631 1002240 RANIERI Fabrizio ITA 2007 J S13 R 2028 R 2028 INT Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 05:12.76 777.05 04:51.28 04:51.28 03:55.56 03:55.56

6 22775 LE000667 BASSANI Federico ITA 1996 S S11 C T INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 05:29.61 822.00 05:08.35 05:08.35 04:26.57 04:20.83

7 52629 1002262 GARLASCHI Fabio ITA 2007 J S7 R 2026 A 12+ R2026 INT Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 05:35.73 846.13 05:04.11 04:37.44 04:31.06 04:31.06

Award Ceremony 100 back M
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 10:16

Event

n° 5

Award Ceremony 400m Free M
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 10:18

Event

n° 6

200 Stile Libero-Assoluti Femmine Agonisti / 200m Freestyle-Women
S1-S14 direct final

Roma
Friday 21/06/2024

Event

n° 7

C
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Exceptions Team Entry Time Pts Age group National Area World

4 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 10:20
3 56192 1002878 LANCINI Emma ITA 2006 J S6 R 2025 12+ R2025 INT New Team Giano Asd X 02:55.00 930.51 03:57.55 02:59.19 02:35.09 02:35.09

4 19693 1000569 PALAZZO Xenia Francesca ITA 1998 S S8 C A,3,5,12+ INT Gs Fiamme Azzurre/Asd Verona Swimming Team X 02:20.64 1029.65 02:54.36 02:54.36 02:17.93 02:16.04

5 52630 1000956 CIKA Adlin ITA 2008 R S10 R 2024 A, 12+ R2024 IN Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 02:48.00 789.58 02:41.56 02:18.49 02:11.17 02:08.64
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LX Trofeo Internazionale "Sette Colli" - Atleti FINP Page Nr 3

START LIST

Award Ceremony 200m Free W
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 10:54

Event

n° 8

100 Rana-Assoluti Maschi Agonisti / 100m Breaststroke-Men
SB4 - SB14 direct final

Roma
Friday 21/06/2024

Event

n° 9
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Exceptions Team Entry Time Pts Age group National Area World

5 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 11:00
2 53140 1000752 LEGROTTAGLIE Giulio ITA 2004 S SB4 R 2024 A 12 R2024 INT Roxenasport S.S.D. a R.L. X 02:17.71 684.77 01:44.03 01:44.03 01:31.96 01:31.96

3 59847 1002860 BRUFFA Gabriele ITA 2010 R SB11 R 2028 TB R2028 INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:44.30 688.49 01:41.79 01:20.57 01:10.31 01:10.08

4 22775 LE000667 BASSANI Federico ITA 1996 S SB11 C T INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:25.90 835.97 01:20.57 01:20.57 01:10.31 01:10.08

5 53421 1002002 WULZER Tommaso ITA 2007 J SB9 R 2026 12+ R2026 INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:39.59 651.87 01:14.62 01:05.35 01:04.02 01:04.02

6 56189 1003193 BORTUZZO Manuel Mateo ITA 1999 S SB4 R 2025 A,3,5,12 R2025 G.S Fiamme Oro/G.S Fiamme Oro 01:46.60 884.62 01:44.03 01:44.03 01:31.96 01:31.96

100 Rana-Assoluti Femmine Agonisti / 100m Breaststroke-Women
SB4 - SB14 direct final

Roma
Friday 21/06/2024

Event

n° 10
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Exceptions Team Entry Time Pts Age group National Area World

6 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 11:21
1 61740 1001967 CRISCUOLO Giulia ITA 2006 J SB6 R A,1,3,4 FRD2025 S S. Lazio Nuoto X 02:09.00 FG 01:53.80 01:50.87 01:31.34 01:29.87

2 15335 GJ000173GHIRETTI Giulia ITA 1994 S SB4 C A,3,5,12 INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Ego Nuoto A.S.D.X 01:54.70 951.96 01:49.62 01:49.62 01:43.87 01:43.87

3 34305 1000587 MARCHI Giorgia ITA 2001 S SB14 C 2020 INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Asd Verona Swimming Team 01:22.00 921.34 01:22.06 01:22.06 01:12.02 01:12.02

4 52976 DMYTRIV DMYTRIV Anastasiya ESP 2008 SB8 R 2025 1,3,5 Spain 01:20.92 974.91 01:13.83 01:13.83

5 26726 CK000193 BERRA Alessia ITA 1994 S SB12 R 2025 T R-2025 INT Gs Fiamme Azzurre/Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 01:21.68 963.27 01:21.68 01:21.68 01:12.71 01:12.71

6 52706 1002136 MERCURIO Gaia ITA 2004 S SB7 R 2026 1 3 5 12+ R2026 Gabbiano Ssd Arl 01:42.69 892.10 01:40.05 01:40.05 01:26.86 01:26.86

7 60167 1000941 ALFEI Martina ITA 2007 J SB6 R A,3, 4, 12+ FRD Asd Aquateam Nuoto Cuoio X 01:57.22 FG 01:53.80 01:50.87 01:31.34 01:29.87
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LX Trofeo Internazionale "Sette Colli" - Atleti FINP Page Nr 4

START LIST

100 Farfalla-Assoluti Maschi Agonisti / 100m Butterfly-Men
S8 - S14 direct final

Roma
Friday 21/06/2024

Event

n° 11

C
or

si
a

Sdms.Id
Codice FINP Atleta

N
az

io
ne

A
nn

o

C
at

eg
or

ia

C
la

ss
e

S
ta

tu
s

R
ev

ie
w

Eccezioni Società

B
on

us
 r

eg
.

Tempo iscr. P.ti

RECORDS

Categoria Nazionale Continentale Mondiale

La
ne

Italian code Athlete N
at

io
n

Y
ea

r

A
ge

 g
ro

up

C
la

ss

Exceptions Team Entry Time Pts Age group National Area World

7 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 11:45
0 53421 1002002 WULZER Tommaso ITA 2007 J S9 R 2026 12+ R2026 INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:17.74 763.83 01:00.24 00:58.25 00:58.25 00:57.19

1 39340 GB000201 GOUDA SAID HESSAN Karim ITA 2004 S S11 C TB INT Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:14.59 832.42 01:10.95 01:10.95 01:00.66 01:00.66

2 15209 GJ000088CASALI Kevin ITA 1993 S S14 C INT Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza X 01:11.00 838.17 01:02.76 01:02.76 00:54.46 00:54.18

3 60521 1002476 D'ANIELLO Marco ITA 1998 S S14 R 2026 R2026 INT Ssd Mediterraneo Sport Arl X 01:10.02 849.90 01:02.76 01:02.76 00:54.46 00:54.18

4 35998 1000828 RAIMONDI Stefano ITA 1998 S S10 C 12, + INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Aly Sport Asd X 00:54.70 1026.14 00:54.67 00:54.67 00:54.15 00:54.15

5 19046 JC000056 CIULLI Simone ITA 1986 S S9 R 2025 3,5,12,+ R-2025 Gs Fiamme Azzurre/Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X 01:02.61 948.41 00:58.25 00:58.25 00:58.25 00:57.19

6 26592 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ Carlos ESP 1999 S8 C 1,2,4 Spain 01:10.28 855.44 01:00.75 00:59.19

7 18659 ME000181 URSO Salvatore ITA 1999 S S11 C TB INT A.S.D. Noived Napoli X 01:13.50 844.76 01:10.95 01:10.95 01:00.66 01:00.66

8 43950 1000263 RODELLA Thomas ITA 2006 J S13 R R INT Gabbiano Ssd Arl X 01:15.74 733.56 01:10.86 01:10.86 00:53.72 00:53.72

50 Farfalla-Assoluti Femmine Agonisti / 50m Butterfly-Women
S5 - S13 direct final

Roma
Friday 21/06/2024

Event

n° 12
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8 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 12:13
1 60167 1000941 ALFEI Martina ITA 2007 J S7 R A,3, 4, 12+ FRD Asd Aquateam Nuoto Cuoio X 00:53.84 FG 00:50.89 00:34.32 00:34.32 00:32.99

2 14880 TAI Alice GBR 1999 S8 R 2026 AY 3,5,12+ Great Britain 00:33.50 1009.25 00:30.62 00:30.62

3 16211 MARQUES SOTO Nuria ESP 1999 S9 C 8 Spain 00:32.73 968.53 00:30.96 00:28.15

4 34146 1000793 SCORTECHINI Alessia ITA 1997 S S10 C 1, 3, 5, INT Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X 00:30.54 976.75 00:29.66 00:29.66 00:30.01 00:28.38

5 26726 CK000193 BERRA Alessia ITA 1994 S S12 R 2025 T R-2025 INT Gs Fiamme Azzurre/Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 00:31.66 969.68 00:30.16 00:30.16 00:29.49 00:29.19

6 52976 DMYTRIV DMYTRIV Anastasiya ESP 2008 S9 R 2025 1,3,5 Spain 00:32.95 962.06 00:30.96 00:28.15

7 52630 1000956 CIKA Adlin ITA 2008 R S10 R 2024 A, 12+ R2024 IN Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 00:38.63 772.20 00:35.89 00:29.66 00:30.01 00:28.38

8 29893 HD000158 MESCHINI Caterina ITA 2002 S S6 R * 12+ R INT SM6 S S. Lazio Nuoto 00:54.99 659.57 00:43.03 00:43.03 00:35.22 00:34.55
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LX Trofeo Internazionale "Sette Colli" - Atleti FINP Page Nr 5

START LIST

50 Stile Libero-Assoluti Maschi Agonisti / 50m Freestyle-Men
heats (with Final in the evening)

Roma
Friday 21/06/2024

Event

n° 13
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9 Serie / Heat n° 2 of 2 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 12:25
0 35916 1000353 MARIGLIANO Emmanuele ITA 1995 S S3 C AYE 3,12 INT Centro Sportivo Portici Asd X 00:52.00 792.31 00:44.79 00:44.79 00:41.41 00:38.81

1 27035 EC000153 BEGGIATO Luigi ITA 1998 S S4 R 2026 A 3 5 12 R2026 Gruppo Sportivo Fiamme Gialle/Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza 00:39.00 986.41 00:38.12 00:38.12 00:36.25 00:36.25

2 52629 1002262 GARLASCHI Fabio ITA 2007 J S7 R 2026 A 12+ R2026 INT Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 00:34.18 815.10 00:32.74 00:28.40 00:27.07 00:27.07

3 49601 WASHINGTON-YOUNG Zach GBR 1990 S6 R 2025 A 12 Great Britain 00:33.03 879.81 00:28.59 00:28.57

4 43950 1000263 RODELLA Thomas ITA 2006 J S13 R R INT Gabbiano Ssd Arl X 00:30.81 769.88 00:26.01 00:26.01 00:23.20 00:23.20

5 22775 LE000667 BASSANI Federico ITA 1996 S S11 C T INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 00:30.84 839.82 00:29.27 00:29.27 00:25.82 00:25.27

6 60246 1003169 D'APOSTOLI Vittorio ITA 2009 R S6 R 2026 A, 12, FRD 2026 S S. Lazio Nuoto X 00:33.16 FG 00:31.29 00:28.59 00:28.59 00:28.57

7 58224 1001145 PASSERINI Pietro ITA 2004 S S5 C 2025 A,12 Toscana Disabili Sport Asd X 00:38.58 853.55 00:30.16 00:30.16 00:30.16 00:29.78

8 53140 1000752 LEGROTTAGLIE Giulio ITA 2004 S S5 R 2024 A 12 R2024 INT Roxenasport S.S.D. a R.L. X 00:42.42 776.28 00:30.16 00:30.16 00:30.16 00:29.78

10 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 2 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 12:26
0 52631 1002240 RANIERI Fabrizio ITA 2007 J S13 R 2028 R 2028 INT Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 00:30.48 778.22 00:26.01 00:26.01 00:23.20 00:23.20

1 60745 1003374 CALCHETTI Filippo ITA 2005 J S11 R 2028 TB R2028 INT New Team Giano Asd X 00:30.30 854.79 00:29.89 00:29.27 00:25.82 00:25.27

2 33072 SCHRENCK MARTINEZ Ariel EnriqueESP 2001 S9 C 2019 1,3,5 Spain 00:26.73 956.60 00:23.96 00:23.96

3 19046 JC000056 CIULLI Simone ITA 1986 S S9 R 2025 3,5,12,+ R-2025 Gs Fiamme Azzurre/Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X 00:26.19 976.33 00:23.96 00:23.96 00:23.96 00:23.96

4 35998 1000828 RAIMONDI Stefano ITA 1998 S S10 C 12, + INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Aly Sport Asd X 00:23.80 978.57 00:23.63 00:23.63 00:23.33 00:23.16

5 29846 1000033 MENCIOTTI Riccardo ITA 1994 S S10 C 3, 5 INT Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa/Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene 00:25.99 896.11 00:23.63 00:23.63 00:23.33 00:23.16

6 53421 1002002 WULZER Tommaso ITA 2007 J S9 R 2026 12+ R2026 INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 00:26.40 968.56 00:24.00 00:23.96 00:23.96 00:23.96

7 52628 1001654 MORANDI Tommaso ITA 2007 J S8 R 2025 1, 2, 4 R2025 I Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 00:28.96 897.79 00:28.96 00:27.89 00:25.32 00:25.32

8 59847 1002860 BRUFFA Gabriele ITA 2010 R S11 R 2028 TB R2028 INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 00:30.46 850.30 00:30.92 00:29.27 00:25.82 00:25.27

9 60747 1003460 FERI Andrea ITA 2001 S S7 C A, 12+ New Team Giano Asd X 00:30.50 FG 00:28.40 00:28.40 00:27.07 00:27.07

Award Ceremony 100m breast - 100 fly - 50 fly
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 12:45

Event

n° 14
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LX Trofeo Internazionale "Sette Colli" - Atleti FINP Page Nr 6

START LIST

50 Dorso-Assoluti Femmine Agonisti / 50m Backstroke-Women
direct final

Roma
Friday 21/06/2024

Event

n° 15
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11 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 18:08
1 29963 ME000231 PROCIDA Angela ITA 2000 S S2 C AE 3,12 INT Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa/Centro Sportivo Portici Asd X 01:10.09 904.12 01:10.17 01:10.17 01:03.21 00:59.38

2 15335 GJ000173GHIRETTI Giulia ITA 1994 S S5 C A,3,5,12 INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Ego Nuoto A.S.D.X 00:53.50 759.07 00:43.58 00:43.58 00:38.68 00:37.18

3 61740 1001967 CRISCUOLO Giulia ITA 2006 J S6 R A,1,3,4 FRD2025 S S. Lazio Nuoto X 00:52.00 FG 00:43.99 00:43.99 00:38.96 00:37.40

4 30727 CH000019 BOGGIONI Monica ITA 1998 S S5 R 2025 A,3,5,12 R-2025 G.S Fiamme Oro/Pavia Nuoto  A.S.D. X 00:46.80 867.74 00:43.58 00:43.58 00:38.68 00:37.18

5 60167 1000941 ALFEI Martina ITA 2007 J S7 R A,3, 4, 12+ FRD Asd Aquateam Nuoto Cuoio X 00:51.54 FG 00:51.03 00:44.91 00:39.04 00:38.00

6 29893 HD000158 MESCHINI Caterina ITA 2002 S S6 R * 12+ R INT SM6 S S. Lazio Nuoto 00:52.50 763.43 00:43.99 00:43.99 00:38.96 00:37.40

7 59920 1003150 MECENATE Domiziana ITA 2002 S S3 R 2026 AE 3 12 R2026 I S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:02.89 809.51 00:51.34 00:51.34 00:50.31 00:48.49

Award Ceremony 50m back W
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 18:46

Event

n° 16

100 Farfalla-Assoluti Femmine Agonisti / 100m Butterfly-Women
S8 - S14 direct final

Roma
Saturday 22/06/2024

Event

n° 20
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12 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 09:00
3 38856 1000902 PETTINELLA Marina ITA 1995 S S14 C INT Adus Triestina Nuoto 01:20.00 857.88 01:15.89 01:15.89 01:03.33 01:03.33

4 14880 TAI Alice GBR 1999 S8 R 2026 AY 3,5,12+ Great Britain 01:09.35 994.95 01:08.20 01:08.20

5 34305 1000587 MARCHI Giorgia ITA 2001 S S14 C 2020 INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Asd Verona Swimming Team 01:16.00 903.03 01:15.89 01:15.89 01:03.33 01:03.33
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LX Trofeo Internazionale "Sette Colli" - Atleti FINP Page Nr 7

START LIST

100 Dorso-Assoluti Femmine Agonisti / 100m Backstroke-Women
S1 - S14 direct final

Roma
Saturday 22/06/2024

Event

n° 21
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13 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 09:35
2 59920 1003150 MECENATE Domiziana ITA 2002 S S3 R 2026 AE 3 12 R2026 I S S. Lazio Nuoto X 02:17.27 802.72 02:17.27 02:17.27 01:44.94 01:44.94

3 52706 1002136 MERCURIO Gaia ITA 2004 S S8 R 2026 1 3 5 12+ R2026 Gabbiano Ssd Arl 01:28.21 857.16 01:19.40 01:19.40 01:08.04 01:08.04

4 14880 TAI Alice GBR 1999 S8 R 2026 AY 3,5,12+ Great Britain 01:08.99 1095.96 01:08.04 01:08.04

5 41766 1000777 SORINI Margherita ITA 2004 S S9 R 2025 A 3,5,12 + R-20 Adus Triestina Nuoto X 01:25.15 818.20 01:19.89 01:19.89 01:07.66 01:07.41

6 29893 HD000158 MESCHINI Caterina ITA 2002 S S6 R * 12+ R INT SM6 S S. Lazio Nuoto 01:55.00 731.57 01:31.16 01:31.16 01:21.16 01:19.57

7 29963 ME000231 PROCIDA Angela ITA 2000 S S2 C AE 3,12 INT Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa/Centro Sportivo Portici Asd X 02:30.00 889.60 02:28.64 02:28.64 02:16.31 02:07.09

50 Dorso-Assoluti Maschi / 50m Backstroke-Men
S6-S10 S12-S14 time trial swim heats with olympics

Roma
Saturday 22/06/2024

Event

n° 22
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14 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 09:58
4 43950 1000263 RODELLA Thomas ITA 2006 J S13 R R INT Gabbiano Ssd Arl X 00:39.00 738.21 00:40.66 00:36.45 00:26.21 00:26.21

Award Ceremony 100m fly W
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 10:11

Event

n° 23

Award Ceremony 100m back W
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 10:13

Event

n° 24
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LX Trofeo Internazionale "Sette Colli" - Atleti FINP Page Nr 8

START LIST

100 Stile Libero-Assoluti Femmine Agonisti / 100m Freestyle-Women
S1-S14 heats (with Final in the evening S6-S14)

Roma
Saturday 22/06/2024

Event

n° 25
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15 Serie / Heat n° 2 of 2 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 10:54
0 59920 1003150 MECENATE Domiziana ITA 2002 S S3 R 2026 AE 3 12 R2026 I S S. Lazio Nuoto X 02:17.93 FG 01:30.22 01:30.22 01:30.22 01:27.62

1 60167 1000941 ALFEI Martina ITA 2007 J S7 R A,3, 4, 12+ FRD Asd Aquateam Nuoto Cuoio X 01:30.40 FG 01:20.54 01:09.21 01:09.21 01:08.03

2 30727 CH000019 BOGGIONI Monica ITA 1998 S S5 R 2025 A,3,5,12 R-2025 G.S Fiamme Oro/Pavia Nuoto  A.S.D. X 01:20.00 FG 01:20.16 01:20.16 01:13.34 01:13.34

3 56194 1001144 GAGLIARDO GURRIERI Sofia JoyellaITA 2007 J S8 R 2025 A ,12 +, R2025 Toscana Disabili Sport Asd X 01:17.43 842.31 01:17.00 01:05.83 01:03.66 01:03.66

4 52630 1000956 CIKA Adlin ITA 2008 R S10 R 2024 A, 12+ R2024 IN Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 01:14.73 804.90 01:08.56 01:01.64 01:00.23 00:58.14

5 38856 1000902 PETTINELLA Marina ITA 1995 S S14 C INT Adus Triestina Nuoto 01:16.51 765.78 01:05.64 01:05.64 00:56.58 00:56.58

6 52706 1002136 MERCURIO Gaia ITA 2004 S S8 R 2026 1 3 5 12+ R2026 Gabbiano Ssd Arl 01:18.00 836.15 01:05.83 01:05.83 01:03.66 01:03.66

7 56192 1002878 LANCINI Emma ITA 2006 J S6 R 2025 12+ R2025 INT New Team Giano Asd X 01:20.30 908.22 01:20.30 01:17.27 01:11.07 01:10.86

8 29893 HD000158 MESCHINI Caterina ITA 2002 S S6 R * 12+ R INT SM6 S S. Lazio Nuoto 01:41.76 716.69 01:17.27 01:17.27 01:11.07 01:10.86

16 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 2 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 10:57
0 34305 1000587 MARCHI Giorgia ITA 2001 S S14 C 2020 INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Asd Verona Swimming Team 01:08.30 857.83 01:05.64 01:05.64 00:56.58 00:56.58

1 52976 DMYTRIV DMYTRIV Anastasiya ESP 2008 S9 R 2025 1,3,5 Spain 01:06.34 940.16 01:02.77 00:59.64

2 44326 1001553 BIANCO Vittoria ITA 1995 S S9 C 9 INT Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa/Impianti Sportivi Nf Ssd Arl X 01:04.75 963.24 01:05.41 01:05.41 01:02.77 00:59.64

3 26726 CK000193 BERRA Alessia ITA 1994 S S12 R 2025 T R-2025 INT Gs Fiamme Azzurre/Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 01:01.53 971.07 01:00.52 01:00.52 00:58.41 00:58.41

4 33000 1000701 GILLI Carlotta ITA 2001 S S13 R 2027 T R-2027 INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Rari Nantes Torino Ssd Arl X 00:59.20 1004.90 00:57.34 00:57.34 00:57.34 00:57.34

5 34146 1000793 SCORTECHINI Alessia ITA 1997 S S10 C 1, 3, 5, INT Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X 01:01.00 986.07 01:01.64 01:01.64 01:00.23 00:58.14

6 14880 TAI Alice GBR 1999 S8 R 2026 AY 3,5,12+ Great Britain 01:04.15 1016.68 01:03.66 01:03.66

7 19693 1000569 PALAZZO Xenia Francesca ITA 1998 S S8 C A,3,5,12+ INT Gs Fiamme Azzurre/Asd Verona Swimming Team X 01:06.19 985.35 01:05.83 01:05.83 01:03.66 01:03.66

8 16211 MARQUES SOTO Nuria ESP 1999 S9 C 8 Spain 01:06.34 940.16 01:02.77 00:59.64

9 41766 1000777 SORINI Margherita ITA 2004 S S9 R 2025 A 3,5,12 + R-20 Adus Triestina Nuoto X 01:10.95 879.07 01:05.41 01:05.41 01:02.77 00:59.64
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LX Trofeo Internazionale "Sette Colli" - Atleti FINP Page Nr 9

START LIST

100 Stile Libero-Assoluti Maschi Agonisti / 100m Freestyle-Men
S1-S14 heats (with Final in the evening S6-S14)

Roma
Saturday 22/06/2024

Event

n° 26
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17 Serie / Heat n° 3 of 3 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 11:20
3 53140 1000752 LEGROTTAGLIE Giulio ITA 2004 S S5 R 2024 A 12 R2024 INT Roxenasport S.S.D. a R.L. X 01:29.34 FG 01:06.24 01:06.24 01:06.24 01:06.24

4 27035 EC000153 BEGGIATO Luigi ITA 1998 S S4 R 2026 A 3 5 12 R2026 Gruppo Sportivo Fiamme Gialle/Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza 01:26.00 FG 01:22.93 01:22.93 01:18.94 01:18.94

5 58224 1001145 PASSERINI Pietro ITA 2004 S S5 C 2025 A,12 Toscana Disabili Sport Asd X 01:26.28 FG 01:06.24 01:06.24 01:06.24 01:06.24

18 Serie / Heat n° 2 of 3 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 11:22
0 60246 1003169 D'APOSTOLI Vittorio ITA 2009 R S6 R 2026 A, 12, FRD 2026 S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:16.34 FG 01:08.11 01:02.70 01:02.70 01:02.70

1 49601 WASHINGTON-YOUNG Zach GBR 1990 S6 R 2025 A 12 Great Britain 01:13.23 893.62 01:02.70 01:02.70

2 14964 BB000066BOCCIARDO Francesco ITA 1994 S S5 C A 3 5 12 INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Nuotatori Genovesi Ssd Arl X 01:10.50 FG 01:06.24 01:06.24 01:06.24 01:06.24

3 60745 1003374 CALCHETTI Filippo ITA 2005 J S11 R 2028 TB R2028 INT New Team Giano Asd X 01:09.10 836.76 01:06.66 01:06.23 00:56.65 00:56.15

4 22775 LE000667 BASSANI Federico ITA 1996 S S11 C T INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:07.36 858.37 01:06.23 01:06.23 00:56.65 00:56.15

5 52631 1002240 RANIERI Fabrizio ITA 2007 J S13 R 2028 R 2028 INT Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 01:08.18 766.21 00:57.14 00:57.14 00:50.65 00:50.65

6 60747 1003460 FERI Andrea ITA 2001 S S7 C A, 12+ New Team Giano Asd X 01:09.90 FG 01:00.62 01:00.62 00:59.62 00:59.62

7 59847 1002860 BRUFFA Gabriele ITA 2010 R S11 R 2028 TB R2028 INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:12.48 797.74 01:12.48 01:06.23 00:56.65 00:56.15

8 52629 1002262 GARLASCHI Fabio ITA 2007 J S7 R 2026 A 12+ R2026 INT Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 01:14.68 818.69 01:02.45 01:00.62 00:59.62 00:59.62

19 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 3 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 11:24
0 52628 1001654 MORANDI Tommaso ITA 2007 J S8 R 2025 1, 2, 4 R2025 I Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 01:03.95 891.63 01:02.05 00:59.88 00:55.84 00:55.84

1 53421 1002002 WULZER Tommaso ITA 2007 J S9 R 2026 12+ R2026 INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:00.95 911.89 00:54.10 00:52.23 00:52.23 00:52.23

2 60521 1002476 D'ANIELLO Marco ITA 1998 S S14 R 2026 R2026 INT Ssd Mediterraneo Sport Arl X 00:59.47 910.37 00:55.05 00:55.05 00:51.07 00:51.07

3 52703 1002455 AGOSTO Alessandro ITA 2003 S S14 C INT Adus Triestina Nuoto X 00:57.04 949.16 00:55.05 00:55.05 00:51.07 00:51.07

4 33124 CK000197 BARLAAM Simone ITA 2000 S S9 C 12+ INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 00:52.40 1060.69 00:52.23 00:52.23 00:52.23 00:52.23

5 19046 JC000056 CIULLI Simone ITA 1986 S S9 R 2025 3,5,12,+ R-2025 Gs Fiamme Azzurre/Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X 00:57.01 974.92 00:52.23 00:52.23 00:52.23 00:52.23

6 33072 SCHRENCK MARTINEZ Ariel EnriqueESP 2001 S9 C 2019 1,3,5 Spain 00:58.61 948.30 00:52.23 00:52.23

7 42447 1000776 AMODEO Alberto ITA 2000 S S8 C 3,5,9 INT Gruppo Sportivo Fiamme Gialle/Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 00:59.88 952.24 00:59.88 00:59.88 00:55.84 00:55.84

8 15209 GJ000088CASALI Kevin ITA 1993 S S14 C INT Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza X 01:01.00 887.54 00:55.05 00:55.05 00:51.07 00:51.07

9 43950 1000263 RODELLA Thomas ITA 2006 J S13 R R INT Gabbiano Ssd Arl X 01:04.78 806.42 00:57.14 00:57.14 00:50.65 00:50.65
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LX Trofeo Internazionale "Sette Colli" - Atleti FINP Page Nr 10

START LIST

50 Rana-Assoluti Femmine Agonisti / 50m Breaststroke-Women
SB1 - SB13 direct final

Roma
Saturday 22/06/2024

Event

n° 27
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20 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 11:50
2 59920 1003150 MECENATE Domiziana ITA 2002 S SB2 R 2026 AE 3 12 R2026 I S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:29.20 781.95 01:14.07 01:14.07 01:04.33 01:04.33

3 15335 GJ000173GHIRETTI Giulia ITA 1994 S SB4 C A,3,5,12 INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Ego Nuoto A.S.D.X 00:53.50 942.99 00:52.83 00:52.83 00:48.05 00:48.05

4 52976 DMYTRIV DMYTRIV Anastasiya ESP 2008 SB8 R 2025 1,3,5 Spain 00:36.97 1009.20 00:34.12 00:34.12

5 56194 1001144 GAGLIARDO GURRIERI Sofia JoyellaITA 2007 J SB7 R 2025 A ,12 +, R2025 Toscana Disabili Sport Asd X 00:49.49 874.32 00:49.49 00:49.49 00:41.09 00:40.68

6 60167 1000941 ALFEI Martina ITA 2007 J SB6 R A,3, 4, 12+ FRD Asd Aquateam Nuoto Cuoio X 00:57.18 FG 00:59.22 00:53.84 00:43.37 00:43.06

7 29963 ME000231 PROCIDA Angela ITA 2000 S SB1 C AE 3,12 INT Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa/Centro Sportivo Portici Asd X 01:41.00 843.17 01:37.74 01:37.74 01:21.10 01:21.10

50 Rana-Assoluti Maschi Agonisti / 50m Breaststroke-Men
SB1 - SB13 direct final

Roma
Saturday 22/06/2024

Event

n° 28
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21 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 11:59
3 59490 1002736 PIEROPAN Matteo ITA 1998 S SB2 R 2026 AE 12 R2026 INT Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa/Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa 01:24.66 624.14 01:05.48 01:05.48 00:55.03 00:50.65

4 43950 1000263 RODELLA Thomas ITA 2006 J SB13 R R INT Gabbiano Ssd Arl X 00:46.46 662.72 00:41.07 00:33.33 00:28.54 00:28.54

5 35916 1000353 MARIGLIANO Emmanuele ITA 1995 S SB2 C AYE 3,12 INT Centro Sportivo Portici Asd X 01:06.00 800.61 01:05.48 01:05.48 00:55.03 00:50.65

Award Ceremony 50m breast M W
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 12:40

Event

n° 29
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LX Trofeo Internazionale "Sette Colli" - Atleti FINP Page Nr 11

START LIST

50 Stile Libero-Assoluti Femmine Agonisti / 50m Freestyle-Women
S1 - S13 heats (with Final in the evening)

Roma
Sunday 23/06/2024

Event

n° 34
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22 Serie / Heat n° 2 of 2 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 09:00
3 59920 1003150 MECENATE Domiziana ITA 2002 S S3 R 2026 AE 3 12 R2026 I S S. Lazio Nuoto X 01:03.27 700.49 00:40.32 00:40.32 00:40.32 00:40.32

4 56192 1002878 LANCINI Emma ITA 2006 J S6 R 2025 12+ R2025 INT New Team Giano Asd X 00:36.30 936.36 00:36.41 00:35.64 00:32.55 00:32.55

5 30727 CH000019 BOGGIONI Monica ITA 1998 S S5 R 2025 A,3,5,12 R-2025 G.S Fiamme Oro/Pavia Nuoto  A.S.D. X 00:39.00 936.92 00:38.39 00:38.39 00:34.07 00:34.07

23 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 2 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 09:01
0 52706 1002136 MERCURIO Gaia ITA 2004 S S8 R 2026 1 3 5 12+ R2026 Gabbiano Ssd Arl 00:33.89 889.35 00:31.01 00:31.01 00:28.97 00:28.97

1 41766 1000777 SORINI Margherita ITA 2004 S S9 R 2025 A 3,5,12 + R-20 Adus Triestina Nuoto X 00:33.05 869.89 00:31.47 00:31.47 00:28.66 00:27.32

2 52976 DMYTRIV DMYTRIV Anastasiya ESP 2008 S9 R 2025 1,3,5 Spain 00:30.96 928.62 00:28.66 00:27.32

3 26726 CK000193 BERRA Alessia ITA 1994 S S12 R 2025 T R-2025 INT Gs Fiamme Azzurre/Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 00:28.54 967.06 00:28.38 00:28.38 00:26.90 00:26.61

4 34146 1000793 SCORTECHINI Alessia ITA 1997 S S10 C 1, 3, 5, INT Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene X 00:27.90 994.98 00:27.90 00:27.90 00:27.38 00:27.37

5 33000 1000701 GILLI Carlotta ITA 2001 S S13 R 2027 T R-2027 INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Rari Nantes Torino Ssd Arl X 00:28.10 985.05 00:26.57 00:26.57 00:26.67 00:26.56

6 14880 TAI Alice GBR 1999 S8 R 2026 AY 3,5,12+ Great Britain 00:29.43 1024.13 00:28.97 00:28.97

7 19693 1000569 PALAZZO Xenia Francesca ITA 1998 S S8 C A,3,5,12+ INT Gs Fiamme Azzurre/Asd Verona Swimming Team X 00:31.01 971.94 00:31.01 00:31.01 00:28.97 00:28.97

8 52630 1000956 CIKA Adlin ITA 2008 R S10 R 2024 A, 12+ R2024 IN Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 00:33.79 821.54 00:32.24 00:27.90 00:27.38 00:27.37

9 56194 1001144 GAGLIARDO GURRIERI Sofia JoyellaITA 2007 J S8 R 2025 A ,12 +, R2025 Toscana Disabili Sport Asd X 00:35.96 838.15 00:33.91 00:31.01 00:28.97 00:28.97

50 Farfalla-Assoluti Maschi Agonisti / 50m Butterfly-Men
S5 - S13 direct final

Roma
Sunday 23/06/2024
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24 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 09:51
3 52629 1002262 GARLASCHI Fabio ITA 2007 J S7 R 2026 A 12+ R2026 INT Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 00:40.31 736.29 00:38.85 00:29.22 00:28.92 00:28.41

4 35787 BERTELOOT Jan BEL 1992 S8 R 2026 A 1,2,4,12+ Belgium 00:29.89 969.22 00:27.57 00:27.57

5 52628 1001654 MORANDI Tommaso ITA 2007 J S8 R 2025 1, 2, 4 R2025 I Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 00:33.50 864.78 00:32.02 00:29.22 00:27.57 00:27.57
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Award Ceremony 50m Fly M
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 10:57

Event

n° 36

200 Stile Libero-Assoluti Maschi Agonisti / 200m Freestyle-Men
S1 - S14 direct final

Roma
Sunday 23/06/2024
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25 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 11:00
0 53140 1000752 LEGROTTAGLIE Giulio ITA 2004 S S5 R 2024 A 12 R2024 INT Roxenasport S.S.D. a R.L. X 03:16.19 782.81 02:23.65 02:23.65 02:23.65 02:23.65

1 27035 EC000153 BEGGIATO Luigi ITA 1998 S S4 R 2026 A 3 5 12 R2026 Gruppo Sportivo Fiamme Gialle/Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza 03:06.00 966.72 03:00.85 03:00.85 02:44.84 02:44.84

2 60747 1003460 FERI Andrea ITA 2001 S S7 C A, 12+ New Team Giano Asd X 02:35.00 FG 02:11.30 02:11.30 02:11.30 02:11.30

3 60521 1002476 D'ANIELLO Marco ITA 1998 S S14 R 2026 R2026 INT Ssd Mediterraneo Sport Arl X 02:11.74 883.79 01:58.63 01:58.63 01:52.40 01:52.40

4 52703 1002455 AGOSTO Alessandro ITA 2003 S S14 C INT Adus Triestina Nuoto X 02:06.19 922.66 01:58.63 01:58.63 01:52.40 01:52.40

5 15209 GJ000088CASALI Kevin ITA 1993 S S14 C INT Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza X 02:09.00 902.56 01:58.63 01:58.63 01:52.40 01:52.40

6 52631 1002240 RANIERI Fabrizio ITA 2007 J S13 R 2028 R 2028 INT Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 02:27.33 818.84 02:30.39 02:30.39 01:50.34 01:50.34

7 52629 1002262 GARLASCHI Fabio ITA 2007 J S7 R 2026 A 12+ R2026 INT Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. X 02:41.97 878.68 02:34.86 02:11.30 02:11.30 02:11.30

8 58224 1001145 PASSERINI Pietro ITA 2004 S S5 C 2025 A,12 Toscana Disabili Sport Asd X 03:08.21 816.00 02:23.65 02:23.65 02:23.65 02:23.65

9 35916 1000353 MARIGLIANO Emmanuele ITA 1995 S S3 C AYE 3,12 INT Centro Sportivo Portici Asd X 04:00.00 827.63 03:30.02 03:30.02 03:09.77 03:09.04

400 Stile Libero-Assoluti Femmine Agonisti / 400m Freestyle-Women
S6 - S14 direct final

Roma
Sunday 23/06/2024
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n° 38
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26 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 11:32
2 38856 1000902 PETTINELLA Marina ITA 1995 S S14 C INT Adus Triestina Nuoto 05:41.00 847.24 04:59.20 04:59.20 04:27.08 04:27.08

3 14880 TAI Alice GBR 1999 S8 R 2026 AY 3,5,12+ Great Britain 05:04.30 956.33 04:45.67 04:40.33

4 44326 1001553 BIANCO Vittoria ITA 1995 S S9 C 9 INT Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa/Impianti Sportivi Nf Ssd Arl X 04:48.54 946.84 04:48.54 04:48.54 04:36.76 04:23.81

5 19693 1000569 PALAZZO Xenia Francesca ITA 1998 S S8 C A,3,5,12+ INT Gs Fiamme Azzurre/Asd Verona Swimming Team X 04:56.62 981.09 04:51.21 04:51.21 04:45.67 04:40.33

6 41766 1000777 SORINI Margherita ITA 2004 S S9 R 2025 A 3,5,12 + R-20 Adus Triestina Nuoto X 05:15.73 865.30 04:48.54 04:48.54 04:36.76 04:23.81

7 56194 1001144 GAGLIARDO GURRIERI Sofia JoyellaITA 2007 J S8 R 2025 A ,12 +, R2025 Toscana Disabili Sport Asd X 05:49.89 831.72 05:49.85 04:51.21 04:45.67 04:40.33
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200 Misti-Assoluti Maschi Agonisti / 200m Ind Medley-Men
SM5 - SM14 direct final

Roma
Sunday 23/06/2024

Event

n° 39
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27 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 12:04
3 52628 1001654 MORANDI Tommaso ITA 2007 J SM8 R 2025 1, 2, 4 R2025 I Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 02:42.00 884.26 02:38.32 02:38.32 02:20.01 02:20.01

4 26592 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ Carlos ESP 1999 SM8 C 1,2,4 Spain 02:31.91 942.99 02:20.01 02:20.01

5 39340 GB000201 GOUDA SAID HESSAN Karim ITA 2004 S SM11 C TB INT Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene 02:40.81 902.12 02:40.81 02:40.81 02:18.01 02:18.01

6 43950 1000263 RODELLA Thomas ITA 2006 J SM13 R R INT Gabbiano Ssd Arl X 02:52.24 751.97 02:36.77 02:36.54 02:02.70 02:02.70

200 Misti-Assoluti Femmine Agonisti / 200m Ind Medley-Women
SM5 - SM14 direct final

Roma
Sunday 23/06/2024
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n° 40
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28 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 12:23
3 52706 1002136 MERCURIO Gaia ITA 2004 S SM8 R 2026 1 3 5 12+ R2026 Gabbiano Ssd Arl 03:11.51 832.96 02:46.50 02:46.50 02:35.30 02:35.30

4 34305 1000587 MARCHI Giorgia ITA 2001 S SM14 C 2020 INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Asd Verona Swimming Team 02:43.50 877.74 02:40.70 02:40.70 02:18.37 02:18.37

5 14880 TAI Alice GBR 1999 SM8 R 2026 AY 3,5,12+ Great Britain 02:50.00 938.35 02:35.30 02:35.30

 
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 12:39

Event

n° 41

Award Ceremony 200m Free M - 200m IM M W - 400 free W
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 12:40

Event

n° 42
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50 Dorso-Assoluti Maschi Agonisti / 50m Backstroke-Men
direct final

Roma
Sunday 23/06/2024
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29 Serie / Heat n° 1 of 1 Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 18:09
1 59490 1002736 PIEROPAN Matteo ITA 1998 S S3 R 2026 AE 12 R2026 INT Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa/Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa 01:08.83 641.58 00:45.46 00:45.46 00:44.94 00:42.21

2 27035 EC000153 BEGGIATO Luigi ITA 1998 S S4 R 2026 A 3 5 12 R2026 Gruppo Sportivo Fiamme Gialle/Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza 00:52.00 837.88 00:47.67 00:47.67 00:40.99 00:40.99

3 60246 1003169 D'APOSTOLI Vittorio ITA 2009 R S6 R 2026 A, 12, FRD 2026 S S. Lazio Nuoto X 00:40.98 FG 00:40.89 00:40.98 00:34.63 00:31.47

4 39340 GB000201 GOUDA SAID HESSAN Karim ITA 2004 S S11 C TB INT Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene 00:33.10 1006.04 00:32.40 00:32.40 00:30.68 00:30.68

5 59847 1002860 BRUFFA Gabriele ITA 2010 R S11 R 2028 TB R2028 INT S S. Lazio Nuoto X 00:35.52 937.50 00:35.52 00:32.40 00:30.68 00:30.68

6 26431 ME000240 BONI Vincenzo ITA 1988 S S3 R 2025 A,E,Y, 3, 5, 12 G.S Fiamme Oro/Caravaggio Sporting Village Ssd. a R.L. X 00:50.00 883.20 00:45.46 00:45.46 00:44.94 00:42.21

7 35916 1000353 MARIGLIANO Emmanuele ITA 1995 S S3 C AYE 3,12 INT Centro Sportivo Portici Asd X 00:58.00 761.38 00:45.46 00:45.46 00:44.94 00:42.21

8 3393 EC000077 BETTELLA Francesco ITA 1989 S S1 R 2027 AYE R2027 INT G.S Fiamme Oro/Asd Civitas Vitae Sport Education X 01:18.60 812.85 01:11.27 01:11.27 00:59.96 00:59.96

Award Ceremony 50m Free W
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 18:32

Event

n° 45

Award Ceremony 50m back M
Orario stimato / Estimated starting time: 18:38

Event

n° 46
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